

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00566

WBS No:8BPR.401.3

County:Moore

Preservation of Bridge No. 44 on SR 1848 (W. Pennsylvania Ave.)

Bid Opening Date: 1/28/2025 at 2:00 PM

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY        | UNITS       | MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC |              | SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC |              |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|         |  |                 |             | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT BID   |
| 1       | <b>MOBILIZATION</b>                                    | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$88,500.00                    | \$88,500.00  | \$89,975.00           | \$89,975.00  |
| 2       | <b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>                              | <b>462.20</b>   | <b>SY</b>   | \$24.00                        | \$11,092.80  | \$23.00               | \$10,630.60  |
| 3       | <b>ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B</b>               | <b>38.10</b>    | <b>TONS</b> | \$530.00                       | \$20,193.00  | \$632.50              | \$24,098.25  |
| 4       | <b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>                    | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>TONS</b> | \$604.00                       | \$3,020.00   | \$632.50              | \$3,162.50   |
| 5       | <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>                                   | <b>9.60</b>     | <b>CY</b>   | \$8,000.00                     | \$76,800.00  | \$1,500.00            | \$14,400.00  |
| 6       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY STATIONARY SIGNS</b>                | <b>120.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$9.35                         | \$1,122.00   | \$15.75               | \$1,890.00   |
| 7       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY PORTABLE SIGNS</b>                  | <b>256.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$9.65                         | \$2,470.40   | \$10.50               | \$2,688.00   |
| 8       | <b>FLASHING ARROW BOARD</b>                            | <b>2.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$1,600.00                     | \$3,200.00   | \$1,050.00            | \$2,100.00   |
| 9       | <b>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN</b>                | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$4,400.00                     | \$4,400.00   | \$2,100.00            | \$2,100.00   |
| 10      | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS</b>                           | <b>100.00</b>   | <b>EA</b>   | \$150.00                       | \$15,000.00  | \$57.75               | \$5,775.00   |
| 11      | <b>SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS</b>              | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$114.00                       | \$2,280.00   | \$157.50              | \$3,150.00   |
| 12      | <b>FLAGGER</b>   | <b>28.00</b>    | <b>DAY</b>  | \$300.00                       | \$8,400.00   | \$250.00              | \$7,000.00   |
| 13      | <b>TMA</b>   | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$19,800.00                    | \$19,800.00  | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| 14      | <b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)</b> | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$800.00                       | \$4,000.00   | \$1,050.00            | \$5,250.00   |
| 15      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")</b>               | <b>1,358.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$4.00                         | \$5,432.00   | \$6.30                | \$8,555.40   |
| 16      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL</b>                   | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$190.00                       | \$950.00     | \$210.00              | \$1,050.00   |
| 17      | <b>POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS)</b>   | <b>1,360.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$7.00                         | \$9,520.00   | \$12.60               | \$17,136.00  |
| 18      | <b>NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS</b>     | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$250.00                       | \$5,000.00   | \$288.75              | \$5,775.00   |
| 19      | <b>PORTABLE LIGHTING</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$375,000.00                   | \$375,000.00 | \$15,000.00           | \$15,000.00  |
| 20      | <b>GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS</b>                          | <b>7,321.00</b> | <b>SF</b>   | \$1.25                         | \$9,151.25   | \$3.15                | \$23,061.15  |
| 21      | <b>POLLUTION CONTROL</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00   | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| 22      | <b>CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                   | <b>0.10</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$15,000.00                    | \$1,500.00   | \$315.00              | \$31.50      |
| 23      | <b>CLASS III, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                  | <b>1.40</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$6,000.00                     | \$8,400.00   | \$1,470.00            | \$2,058.00   |
| 24      | <b>CONCRETE REPAIRS</b>                                | <b>15.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$900.00                       | \$13,500.00  | \$2,500.00            | \$37,500.00  |
| 25      | <b>SHOTCRETE REPAIRS</b>                               | <b>93.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$900.00                       | \$83,700.00  | \$2,500.00            | \$232,500.00 |

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNITS | MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC |                       | SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC |              |
|---------|--|----------|-------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|         |  |          |       | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT BID            | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT BID   |
| 26      | EPOXY RESIN INJECTION  | 18.00    | LF    | \$200.00                       | \$3,600.00            | \$250.00              | \$4,500.00   |
| 27      | CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$150,000.00                   | \$150,000.00          | \$210,000.00          | \$210,000.00 |
| 28      | PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$175,000.00                   | \$175,000.00          | \$250,000.00          | \$250,000.00 |
| 29      | VOLUMETRIC MIXER   | 1.00     | LS    | \$10,000.00                    | \$10,000.00           | \$2,625.00            | \$2,625.00   |
| 30      | FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION  | 177.00   | LF    | \$120.00                       | \$21,240.00           | \$131.25              | \$23,231.25  |
| 31      | POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEAL   | 118.00   | LF    | \$105.00                       | \$12,390.00           | \$147.00              | \$17,346.00  |
| 32      | LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH                            | 36.50    | CY    | \$3,500.00                     | \$127,750.00          | \$1,732.50            | \$63,236.25  |
| 33      | ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION  | 34.00    | CF    | \$550.00                       | \$18,700.00           | \$798.00              | \$27,132.00  |
| 34      | BEAM REPAIR PLATING  | 697.00   | LB    | \$200.00                       | \$139,400.00          | \$275.00              | \$191,675.00 |
| 35      | BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION  | 137.00   | SF    | \$95.00                        | \$13,015.00           | \$52.50               | \$7,192.50   |
| 36      | EPOXY COATING  | 605.00   | SF    | \$15.00                        | \$9,075.00            | \$14.00               | \$8,470.00   |
| 37      | SILANE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK TREATMENT                                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$3.00                         | \$10,062.30           | \$5.00                | \$16,770.50  |
| 38      | SURFACE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$6.00                         | \$20,124.60           | \$5.00                | \$16,770.50  |
| 39      | CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR   | 1.40     | SY    | \$2,500.00                     | \$3,500.00            | \$1,725.00            | \$2,415.00   |
| 40      | HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK  | 876.30   | SY    | \$185.00                       | \$162,115.50          | \$201.25              | \$176,355.38 |
| 41      | PLACING AND FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH | 876.30   | SY    | \$90.00                        | \$78,867.00           | \$201.25              | \$176,355.38 |
| 42      | SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK   | 876.30   | SY    | \$50.00                        | \$43,815.00           | \$80.50               | \$70,542.15  |
|         |  |          |       |                                | <b>\$1,776,085.85</b> | <b>\$1,799,503.30</b> |              |

Bidder No. 1: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 2: SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 3: LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC

Bidder No. 4: AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC

Bidder No. 5: REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Bidder No. 6: BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC

Bidder No. 7: LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC

Bidder No. 8: SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00566

WBS No:8BPR.401.3

County:Moore

Preservation of Bridge No. 44 on SR 1848 (W. Pennsylvania Ave.)

Bid Opening Date: 1/28/2025 at 2:00 PM

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY        | UNITS       | LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC |              | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC |              |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|         |  |                 |             | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT BID   |
| 1       | <b>MOBILIZATION</b>                                    | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$170,000.00            | \$170,000.00 | \$194,000.00                        | \$194,000.00 |
| 2       | <b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>                              | <b>462.20</b>   | <b>SY</b>   | \$25.00                 | \$11,555.00  | \$50.00                             | \$23,110.00  |
| 3       | <b>ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B</b>               | <b>38.10</b>    | <b>TONS</b> | \$1,000.00              | \$38,100.00  | \$400.00                            | \$15,240.00  |
| 4       | <b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>                    | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>TONS</b> | \$2,000.00              | \$10,000.00  | \$400.00                            | \$2,000.00   |
| 5       | <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>                                   | <b>9.60</b>     | <b>CY</b>   | \$2,500.00              | \$24,000.00  | \$2,500.00                          | \$24,000.00  |
| 6       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY STATIONARY SIGNS</b>                | <b>120.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$18.00                 | \$2,160.00   | \$25.00                             | \$3,000.00   |
| 7       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY PORTABLE SIGNS</b>                  | <b>256.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$45.00                 | \$11,520.00  | \$35.00                             | \$8,960.00   |
| 8       | <b>FLASHING ARROW BOARD</b>                            | <b>2.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$3,500.00              | \$7,000.00   | \$2,000.00                          | \$4,000.00   |
| 9       | <b>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN</b>                | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$5,000.00              | \$5,000.00   | \$9,000.00                          | \$9,000.00   |
| 10      | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS</b>                           | <b>100.00</b>   | <b>EA</b>   | \$200.00                | \$20,000.00  | \$60.00                             | \$6,000.00   |
| 11      | <b>SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS</b>              | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$500.00                | \$10,000.00  | \$250.00                            | \$5,000.00   |
| 12      | <b>FLAGGER</b>   | <b>28.00</b>    | <b>DAY</b>  | \$1,500.00              | \$42,000.00  | \$1,200.00                          | \$33,600.00  |
| 13      | <b>TMA</b>   | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$10,000.00             | \$10,000.00  | \$30,000.00                         | \$30,000.00  |
| 14      | <b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)</b> | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$1,500.00              | \$7,500.00   | \$800.00                            | \$4,000.00   |
| 15      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")</b>               | <b>1,358.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$7.00                  | \$9,506.00   | \$4.00                              | \$5,432.00   |
| 16      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL</b>                   | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$475.00                | \$2,375.00   | \$190.00                            | \$950.00     |
| 17      | <b>POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS)</b>   | <b>1,360.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$12.00                 | \$16,320.00  | \$7.00                              | \$9,520.00   |
| 18      | <b>NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS</b>     | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$400.00                | \$8,000.00   | \$250.00                            | \$5,000.00   |
| 19      | <b>PORTABLE LIGHTING</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$15,000.00             | \$15,000.00  | \$125,000.00                        | \$125,000.00 |
| 20      | <b>GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS</b>                          | <b>7,321.00</b> | <b>SF</b>   | \$2.75                  | \$20,132.75  | \$3.00                              | \$21,963.00  |
| 21      | <b>POLLUTION CONTROL</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$12,500.00             | \$12,500.00  | \$11,000.00                         | \$11,000.00  |
| 22      | <b>CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                   | <b>0.10</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$1,000.00              | \$100.00     | \$450.00                            | \$45.00      |
| 23      | <b>CLASS III, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                  | <b>1.40</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$3,000.00              | \$4,200.00   | \$2,000.00                          | \$2,800.00   |
| 24      | <b>CONCRETE REPAIRS</b>                                | <b>15.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$1,500.00              | \$22,500.00  | \$1,000.00                          | \$15,000.00  |
| 25      | <b>SHOTCRETE REPAIRS</b>                               | <b>93.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$1,500.00              | \$139,500.00 | \$1,000.00                          | \$93,000.00  |

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNITS | LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC |                       | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC |                       |
|---------|--|----------|-------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |  |          |       | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT BID            | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT BID            |
| 26      | EPOXY RESIN INJECTION  | 18.00    | LF    | \$100.00                | \$1,800.00            | \$220.00                            | \$3,960.00            |
| 27      | CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$240,000.00            | \$240,000.00          | \$242,000.00                        | \$242,000.00          |
| 28      | PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$230,000.00            | \$230,000.00          | \$88,000.00                         | \$88,000.00           |
| 29      | VOLUMETRIC MIXER   | 1.00     | LS    | \$1,000.00              | \$1,000.00            | \$2,500.00                          | \$2,500.00            |
| 30      | FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION  | 177.00   | LF    | \$215.00                | \$38,055.00           | \$175.00                            | \$30,975.00           |
| 31      | POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEAL   | 118.00   | LF    | \$150.00                | \$17,700.00           | \$200.00                            | \$23,600.00           |
| 32      | LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH                            | 36.50    | CY    | \$2,200.00              | \$80,300.00           | \$2,400.00                          | \$87,600.00           |
| 33      | ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION  | 34.00    | CF    | \$1,800.00              | \$61,200.00           | \$1,100.00                          | \$37,400.00           |
| 34      | BEAM REPAIR PLATING  | 697.00   | LB    | \$175.00                | \$121,975.00          | \$220.00                            | \$153,340.00          |
| 35      | BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION  | 137.00   | SF    | \$100.00                | \$13,700.00           | \$75.00                             | \$10,275.00           |
| 36      | EPOXY COATING  | 605.00   | SF    | \$36.00                 | \$21,780.00           | \$45.00                             | \$27,225.00           |
| 37      | SILANE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK TREATMENT                                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$8.00                  | \$26,832.80           | \$8.00                              | \$26,832.80           |
| 38      | SURFACE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$4.00                  | \$13,416.40           | \$6.00                              | \$20,124.60           |
| 39      | CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR   | 1.40     | SY    | \$500.00                | \$700.00              | \$1,500.00                          | \$2,100.00            |
| 40      | HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK  | 876.30   | SY    | \$180.00                | \$157,734.00          | \$250.00                            | \$219,075.00          |
| 41      | PLACING AND FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH | 876.30   | SY    | \$195.00                | \$170,878.50          | \$250.00                            | \$219,075.00          |
| 42      | SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK   | 876.30   | SY    | \$60.00                 | \$52,578.00           | \$100.00                            | \$87,630.00           |
|         |  |          |       |                         | <b>\$1,868,618.45</b> |                                     | <b>\$1,933,332.40</b> |

Bidder No. 1: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 2: SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 3: LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC

Bidder No. 4: AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC

Bidder No. 5: REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Bidder No. 6: BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC

Bidder No. 7: LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC

Bidder No. 8: SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00566

WBS No:8BPR.401.3

County:Moore

Preservation of Bridge No. 44 on SR 1848 (W. Pennsylvania Ave.)

Bid Opening Date: 1/28/2025 at 2:00 PM

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY        | UNITS       | REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |              | BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC |              |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
|         |  |                 |             | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE         | AMOUNT BID   |
| 1       | <b>MOBILIZATION</b>                                    | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$95,000.00                 | \$95,000.00  | \$104,000.00       | \$104,000.00 |
| 2       | <b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>                              | <b>462.20</b>   | <b>SY</b>   | \$25.00                     | \$11,555.00  | \$25.00            | \$11,555.00  |
| 3       | <b>ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B</b>               | <b>38.10</b>    | <b>TONS</b> | \$530.00                    | \$20,193.00  | \$600.00           | \$22,860.00  |
| 4       | <b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>                    | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>TONS</b> | \$604.00                    | \$3,020.00   | \$720.00           | \$3,600.00   |
| 5       | <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>                                   | <b>9.60</b>     | <b>CY</b>   | \$1,600.00                  | \$15,360.00  | \$3,400.00         | \$32,640.00  |
| 6       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY STATIONARY SIGNS</b>                | <b>120.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$9.35                      | \$1,122.00   | \$10.00            | \$1,200.00   |
| 7       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY PORTABLE SIGNS</b>                  | <b>256.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$9.65                      | \$2,470.40   | \$10.00            | \$2,560.00   |
| 8       | <b>FLASHING ARROW BOARD</b>                            | <b>2.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$1,600.00                  | \$3,200.00   | \$2,000.00         | \$4,000.00   |
| 9       | <b>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN</b>                | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$4,400.00                  | \$4,400.00   | \$7,000.00         | \$7,000.00   |
| 10      | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS</b>                           | <b>100.00</b>   | <b>EA</b>   | \$57.00                     | \$5,700.00   | \$50.00            | \$5,000.00   |
| 11      | <b>SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS</b>              | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$114.00                    | \$2,280.00   | \$250.00           | \$5,000.00   |
| 12      | <b>FLAGGER</b>   | <b>28.00</b>    | <b>DAY</b>  | \$750.00                    | \$21,000.00  | \$750.00           | \$21,000.00  |
| 13      | <b>TMA</b>   | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$9,900.00                  | \$9,900.00   | \$15,000.00        | \$15,000.00  |
| 14      | <b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)</b> | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$800.00                    | \$4,000.00   | \$800.00           | \$4,000.00   |
| 15      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")</b>               | <b>1,358.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$4.00                      | \$5,432.00   | \$4.00             | \$5,432.00   |
| 16      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL</b>                   | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$190.00                    | \$950.00     | \$190.00           | \$950.00     |
| 17      | <b>POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS)</b>   | <b>1,360.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$7.00                      | \$9,520.00   | \$7.00             | \$9,520.00   |
| 18      | <b>NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS</b>     | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$250.00                    | \$5,000.00   | \$250.00           | \$5,000.00   |
| 19      | <b>PORTABLE LIGHTING</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$174,000.00                | \$174,000.00 | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00  |
| 20      | <b>GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS</b>                          | <b>7,321.00</b> | <b>SF</b>   | \$2.50                      | \$18,302.50  | \$2.50             | \$18,302.50  |
| 21      | <b>POLLUTION CONTROL</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$30,000.00                 | \$30,000.00  | \$100,000.00       | \$100,000.00 |
| 22      | <b>CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                   | <b>0.10</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$4,500.00                  | \$450.00     | \$10,000.00        | \$1,000.00   |
| 23      | <b>CLASS III, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                  | <b>1.40</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$3,600.00                  | \$5,040.00   | \$2,500.00         | \$3,500.00   |
| 24      | <b>CONCRETE REPAIRS</b>                                | <b>15.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$900.00                    | \$13,500.00  | \$1,500.00         | \$22,500.00  |
| 25      | <b>SHOTCRETE REPAIRS</b>                               | <b>93.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$900.00                    | \$83,700.00  | \$1,500.00         | \$139,500.00 |

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNITS | REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                       | BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC    |              |  |
|---------|--|----------|-------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|
|         |  |          |       | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT BID            | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT BID   |  |
| 26      | EPOXY RESIN INJECTION  | 18.00    | LF    | \$270.00                    | \$4,860.00            | \$325.00              | \$5,850.00   |  |
| 27      | CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$258,000.00                | \$258,000.00          | \$250,000.00          | \$250,000.00 |  |
| 28      | PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$100,000.00                | \$100,000.00          | \$150,000.00          | \$150,000.00 |  |
| 29      | VOLUMETRIC MIXER   | 1.00     | LS    | \$50,003.00                 | \$50,003.00           | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00   |  |
| 30      | FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION  | 177.00   | LF    | \$170.00                    | \$30,090.00           | \$150.00              | \$26,550.00  |  |
| 31      | POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEAL   | 118.00   | LF    | \$145.00                    | \$17,110.00           | \$85.00               | \$10,030.00  |  |
| 32      | LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH                            | 36.50    | CY    | \$1,575.00                  | \$57,487.50           | \$4,500.00            | \$164,250.00 |  |
| 33      | ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION  | 34.00    | CF    | \$720.00                    | \$24,480.00           | \$1,250.00            | \$42,500.00  |  |
| 34      | BEAM REPAIR PLATING  | 697.00   | LB    | \$220.00                    | \$153,340.00          | \$275.00              | \$191,675.00 |  |
| 35      | BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION  | 137.00   | SF    | \$148.00                    | \$20,276.00           | \$90.00               | \$12,330.00  |  |
| 36      | EPOXY COATING  | 605.00   | SF    | \$18.00                     | \$10,890.00           | \$30.00               | \$18,150.00  |  |
| 37      | SILANE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK TREATMENT                                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$13.00                     | \$43,603.30           | \$10.00               | \$33,541.00  |  |
| 38      | SURFACE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$14.00                     | \$46,957.40           | \$10.00               | \$33,541.00  |  |
| 39      | CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR   | 1.40     | SY    | \$3,000.00                  | \$4,200.00            | \$2,000.00            | \$2,800.00   |  |
| 40      | HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK  | 876.30   | SY    | \$275.00                    | \$240,982.50          | \$350.00              | \$306,705.00 |  |
| 41      | PLACING AND FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH | 876.30   | SY    | \$300.00                    | \$262,890.00          | \$150.00              | \$131,445.00 |  |
| 42      | SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK   | 876.30   | SY    | \$75.00                     | \$65,722.50           | \$125.00              | \$109,537.50 |  |
|         |  |          |       |                             | <b>\$1,935,987.10</b> | <b>\$2,089,024.00</b> |              |  |

Bidder No. 1: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 2: SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 3: LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC

Bidder No. 4: AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC

Bidder No. 5: REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Bidder No. 6: BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC

Bidder No. 7: LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC

Bidder No. 8: SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00566

WBS No:8BPR.401.3

County:Moore

Preservation of Bridge No. 44 on SR 1848 (W. Pennsylvania Ave.)

Bid Opening Date: 1/28/2025 at 2:00 PM

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY        | UNITS       | LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC |              | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC |              |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------------|--|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
|         |  |                 |             | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT BID   |
| 1       | <b>MOBILIZATION</b>                                    | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$108,000.00                             | \$108,000.00 | \$260,000.00                | \$260,000.00 |
| 2       | <b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>                              | <b>462.20</b>   | <b>SY</b>   | \$50.00                                  | \$23,110.00  | \$55.00                     | \$25,421.00  |
| 3       | <b>ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B</b>               | <b>38.10</b>    | <b>TONS</b> | \$500.00                                 | \$19,050.00  | \$950.00                    | \$36,195.00  |
| 4       | <b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>                    | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>TONS</b> | \$1,000.00                               | \$5,000.00   | \$850.00                    | \$4,250.00   |
| 5       | <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>                                   | <b>9.60</b>     | <b>CY</b>   | \$2,000.00                               | \$19,200.00  | \$685.00                    | \$6,576.00   |
| 6       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY STATIONARY SIGNS</b>                | <b>120.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$6.50                                   | \$780.00     | \$10.00                     | \$1,200.00   |
| 7       | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY PORTABLE SIGNS</b>                  | <b>256.00</b>   | <b>SF</b>   | \$13.00                                  | \$3,328.00   | \$18.00                     | \$4,608.00   |
| 8       | <b>FLASHING ARROW BOARD</b>                            | <b>2.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$750.00                                 | \$1,500.00   | \$850.00                    | \$1,700.00   |
| 9       | <b>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN</b>                | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$3,500.00                               | \$3,500.00   | \$650.00                    | \$650.00     |
| 10      | <b>HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS</b>                           | <b>100.00</b>   | <b>EA</b>   | \$35.00                                  | \$3,500.00   | \$30.00                     | \$3,000.00   |
| 11      | <b>SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS</b>              | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$105.00                                 | \$2,100.00   | \$50.00                     | \$1,000.00   |
| 12      | <b>FLAGGER</b>   | <b>28.00</b>    | <b>DAY</b>  | \$275.00                                 | \$7,700.00   | \$1,500.00                  | \$42,000.00  |
| 13      | <b>TMA</b>   | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$12,600.00                              | \$12,600.00  | \$35,000.00                 | \$35,000.00  |
| 14      | <b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)</b> | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$501.00                                 | \$2,505.00   | \$2,000.00                  | \$10,000.00  |
| 15      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")</b>               | <b>1,358.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$6.00                                   | \$8,148.00   | \$10.00                     | \$13,580.00  |
| 16      | <b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL</b>                   | <b>5.00</b>     | <b>EA</b>   | \$97.00                                  | \$485.00     | \$2,000.00                  | \$10,000.00  |
| 17      | <b>POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS)</b>   | <b>1,360.00</b> | <b>LF</b>   | \$8.00                                   | \$10,880.00  | \$12.00                     | \$16,320.00  |
| 18      | <b>NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS</b>     | <b>20.00</b>    | <b>EA</b>   | \$228.00                                 | \$4,560.00   | \$300.00                    | \$6,000.00   |
| 19      | <b>PORTABLE LIGHTING</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$25,000.00                              | \$25,000.00  | \$25,000.00                 | \$25,000.00  |
| 20      | <b>GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS</b>                          | <b>7,321.00</b> | <b>SF</b>   | \$1.00                                   | \$7,321.00   | \$3.00                      | \$21,963.00  |
| 21      | <b>POLLUTION CONTROL</b>                               | <b>1.00</b>     | <b>LS</b>   | \$100,000.00                             | \$100,000.00 | \$6,500.00                  | \$6,500.00   |
| 22      | <b>CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                   | <b>0.10</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$2,000.00                               | \$200.00     | \$25,000.00                 | \$2,500.00   |
| 23      | <b>CLASS III, SURFACE PREPARATION</b>                  | <b>1.40</b>     | <b>SY</b>   | \$2,000.00                               | \$2,800.00   | \$6,500.00                  | \$9,100.00   |
| 24      | <b>CONCRETE REPAIRS</b>                                | <b>15.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$2,000.00                               | \$30,000.00  | \$950.00                    | \$14,250.00  |
| 25      | <b>SHOTCRETE REPAIRS</b>                               | <b>93.00</b>    | <b>CF</b>   | \$1,250.00                               | \$116,250.00 | \$1,850.00                  | \$172,050.00 |

| ITEM NO | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNITS | LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC |                       | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC |              |  |
|---------|--|----------|-------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--|
|         |  |          |       | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT BID            | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT BID   |  |
| 26      | EPOXY RESIN INJECTION  | 18.00    | LF    | \$200.00                                 | \$3,600.00            | \$285.00                    | \$5,130.00   |  |
| 27      | CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$250,000.00                             | \$250,000.00          | \$465,000.00                | \$465,000.00 |  |
| 28      | PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE 620044   | 1.00     | LS    | \$125,000.00                             | \$125,000.00          | \$125,000.00                | \$125,000.00 |  |
| 29      | VOLUMETRIC MIXER   | 1.00     | LS    | \$5,000.00                               | \$5,000.00            | \$105,000.00                | \$105,000.00 |  |
| 30      | FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION  | 177.00   | LF    | \$200.00                                 | \$35,400.00           | \$125.00                    | \$22,125.00  |  |
| 31      | POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEAL   | 118.00   | LF    | \$100.00                                 | \$11,800.00           | \$95.00                     | \$11,210.00  |  |
| 32      | LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH                            | 36.50    | CY    | \$2,500.00                               | \$91,250.00           | \$3,250.00                  | \$118,625.00 |  |
| 33      | ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION  | 34.00    | CF    | \$2,000.00                               | \$68,000.00           | \$950.00                    | \$32,300.00  |  |
| 34      | BEAM REPAIR PLATING  | 697.00   | LB    | \$500.00                                 | \$348,500.00          | \$165.00                    | \$115,005.00 |  |
| 35      | BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION  | 137.00   | SF    | \$100.00                                 | \$13,700.00           | \$65.00                     | \$8,905.00   |  |
| 36      | EPOXY COATING  | 605.00   | SF    | \$50.00                                  | \$30,250.00           | \$28.00                     | \$16,940.00  |  |
| 37      | SILANE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK TREATMENT                                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$2.50                                   | \$8,385.25            | \$22.00                     | \$73,790.20  |  |
| 38      | SURFACE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL AND SIDEWALK                     | 3,354.10 | SF    | \$2.50                                   | \$8,385.25            | \$45.00                     | \$150,934.50 |  |
| 39      | CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR   | 1.40     | SY    | \$3,000.00                               | \$4,200.00            | \$4,500.00                  | \$6,300.00   |  |
| 40      | HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK  | 876.30   | SY    | \$320.00                                 | \$280,416.00          | \$425.00                    | \$372,427.50 |  |
| 41      | PLACING AND FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH | 876.30   | SY    | \$280.00                                 | \$245,364.00          | \$390.00                    | \$341,757.00 |  |
| 42      | SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK   | 876.30   | SY    | \$150.00                                 | \$131,445.00          | \$115.00                    | \$100,774.50 |  |
|         |  |          |       |  | <b>\$2,178,212.50</b> | <b>\$2,800,086.70</b>       |              |  |

Bidder No. 1: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 2: SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 3: LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC

Bidder No. 4: AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC

Bidder No. 5: REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Bidder No. 6: BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC

Bidder No. 7: LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS INC

Bidder No. 8: SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC